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Ian “Rockets” to the Top at Elton

Ian Callaghan produced another
display of faultless golf on at Elton
Furze and puts himselfin the
running for the Caratella Cup. A
sound 31 points with no blips by
scoring on every hole. The bridie
on 12 probably was the difference
in coming top where he amassed
four points. In second sees the
continuous improvement of Sean
Mitchell with 29 and Steve Moore
joining him with 29 points too.

The course as usual was fantastic.
Disappointed with the number of
attendees but still we had fun. A
very quirky course with trees
everywhere. Loved the par 3
nearest the pin. Either you go
through the gap or go high over
the trees. I did neither, probably
like most of us. Would like to play
it again though and see how I play
it this time. The greens from
memory were average but ran
true.

We now look forward to the long-
awaited presentation evening. This
is nearly upon us now, on Saturday
19t November which is the date
you need to have engrained in your
head. Please get in your numbers,
menu choices (will be out soon)
and monies in to me or Phil asap.

Time is going fast and so we require
your urgent response in getting all
information to us as well as
recruiting friends and family to join
us on a great evening, once we get
all the information out to you.

Well done to Steve for winning the
matchplay. Se brief report below.

Really disappointed that this year
the numbers at events have been
low and in turn a lot of the
matchplay matches have resulted in
walkovers. Not ideal. For future
reference, to make sure games are

played they can be played outside of

society events to ensure as many
matches can be played as possible.

I look forward to seeing you all on
Saturday 19th November. The dress
code is the usual jacket and tie and
ladies looking awesome.

The next event is on 25t September
2022 at Lingdale Golf Club. The last
and excellent event of the year, with
the hope of the weather holding out
for us for a final time. Get your
monies into me as a matter of
urgency if you haven’t done so
already.
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LT

NEAREST
THE PIN
WINNERS

Front 9

Geoff Rice

Back 9

Geoff Rice

NP in 2

Phil McShane

Fines

Total so far:

£217.00



11th September 2022

Lost Balls Winner: Simon Walters with a guess of 17.
Total lost balls were 15.

MATCHPLAY FINAL

Rob Luxton v Steve Moore

What a game this was. | withessed this match and Rob was under the cosh from
the offset with Steve taking an early lead. Steve was playing well, and Rob was
not his usual reliable and accurate self. A bad combination if you want to win. At
the turn Steve was 3 up with Rob hanging in. The robots on the course were a
slight distraction as we thought they might at any point rise and take over the
world. Then, Steve would have to go back in time and beat one of them is a
breakfast eating competition do bring them down. | thought the world had turned
on its head when Rob topped a 9 iron into the ditch is disgust. To follow that up
he threw it down on the floor and it bounced into the ditch. Oh! how we
laughed!! After 10 holes Steve went 4 up. Rob then started firing on cylinders.
Back 8 saw Rob coming in 1 over par but still could win (giving 21 shots) as Steve
hit trees but then ended up in the fairway. That was followed by chipping close
and holing putts from 20 feet. Nail in the coffin was Steve holing a long putt again
on 17 to win 3 & 1. All the damage for Rob was done on the front 9.
Congratulations to both players for a great match and well done to Steve for
winning the Matchplay event for the first time.

REST IN PEACE

HER MAJESTY
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2022 Committee Members
Sohail Caratella, Phil McShane, Neil Bevan, Alan Jenkins, Tony Hair, Steve Moore, Robert
Whittaker, George Lines, John Oliver, Rob Luxton




ELTON FURZE GOLF CLUB

Gross

S'ford

11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

10

Hole Number

Par

70

18

11

Stroke Index

84

lan Callaghan
Handicap 9

31

99

Sean Mitchell
Handicap 23

30

98

Steve Moore
Handicap 21
Nick Maling
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Tony Hair

26

Handicap 20

89

Sohail Caratella
Handicap 6

25

88

Alan Jenkins

23

Handicap 13

101

Phil McShane
Handicap 18

22

115

John Oliver

21

Handicap 31

96

Simon Walters

19

Handicap 9
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Team 1

Geoff Rice
Stuart Oliver
Steve Moore
Alan Jenkins
Shane Harrower
Total (Best 2)
Team 2

Rob Luxton
John Jeffcote
Robert Whittaker
Rob Abbott
Paul Holmes
Total (Best 2)
Team 3
Simon Walters
Dave Palmer
Sean Mitchell
George Lines
Tony Hair
Total (Best 2)

Sohail Caratella
Nick Maling

lan Callaghan
Dean Tranter
John Oliver
Total (Best 2)
Team 5

Neil Bevan
David Oliver
Martin Laycock
Phil McShane
Alex Thorpe
Total (Best 2)

RUTLAND

18

26
25
32
58

23
27

17

50

24

18

17
42

24
27
25
19
17
52

26

26

OXLEY

24
19
26
22

50

18
24

32

56

26

20

17

32
58

32
34

27
26
66

25
22
19

47

JAHANGIR TEAM EVENT

EREWASH WALSALL PRIORS BROMSGROVE
25 0 0 0
33 27 0 25
33 0 23 25

0 27 0 28
21 22 33 24
66 54 56 53
31 0 0 26
28 18 0 23

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 19 34 30
59 37 34 56
26 20 0 0

0 21 35 29
24 22 25 32

0 0 0 0
29 0 0 31
55 43 60 63
18 29 32 27
26 22 21 23

0 36 30 0

0 25 24 25
25 18 26 24
51 65 62 52
27 0 23 23

0 25 0 0
23 0 31 0
18 28 19 35

0 0 0 0
50 53 54 58

ELTON FURZE

26

29
23

55

25
26

51

19

29

25
54

25
29
31

21
60

22

22

LINGDALE
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343
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375
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408
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310

Individual

Totals

93
104
162
125
132

123
146

49
83

91
129
167

134

187
182
122
120
157

99
50
76
141
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Name

Paul Holmes
lan Callaghan
Martin Laycock
Alan Jenkins
Simon Walters
Dave Palmer
Geoff Rice
Neil Bevan
Tony Hair
Steve Moore
Phil McShane
Nick Maling
John Jeffcote
Stuart Oliver
Rob Luxton
Shane Harrower
Rob Abbott
Sean Mitchell
Sohail Caratella
David Oliver
John Oliver
Dean Tranter
George Lines
Robert Whittaker
Alex Thorpe

PRIORS
RUTLAND
OXLEY
EREWASH
WALSALL
BROMSGROVE
ELTON
LINGDALE

BROMS RUTLAND OXLEY EREWASH WALSALL

11
0
0

12
0

10
0

10

13
8

12
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32
27
32
22
20
22
27

ALAN JENKINS PAR 3 & 5°’s TROPHY
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16
11
10

13
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64

91
123
145
165
187
214

11
15

10

13
11
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PRIORS
8 16
14 11
0 15
14 0
8 0
8 13
0 0
0 13
0 0
0 8
11 8
5 9
9 0
5 0
0 0
9 10
0 0
;

7 11
5 0
8 8
7 7
0 0
0 0
0 0

ELTON

11

11

10

10
10
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Total

Total

Average

LINGDALE Allocated Shots Stableford Points Points/Shot
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74

96

79

135
103
133
113
116
145
165
155
187
167
113
145
138
59
187
187
49
187
133

35
43
35
58
42
54
44
44
54
61
57
68
60
39
50
47
20
62
61
14
52
35
0
0
0

Note: To qualify for this event aminimum of five events must be played

0.47
0.45
0.44
0.43
0.41
0.41
0.39
0.38
0.37
0.37
0.37
0.36
0.36
0.35
0.34
0.34
0.34
0.33
0.33
0.29
0.28
0.26
0.00
0.00
0.00




MATCHPLAY

15t Round 2" Round Quarter Finals Semi Finals Final
1 Tony Hair Won 3 & 2 . &3
2 John Oliver Tony Hair Won 4
3 Tony Hair
7 Martin Laycock
5 Rob Abbott W/0 Dean Tranter
- Rob Abbott

6 Neil Bevan
7 Dean Tranter W/O
3 Dean Tranter W/O
9 Sohail Caratella Won 3 & 1 ] Steve Moore Won 3 & 1

- Sohail Caratella
10 Simon Walters
11 Steve Moore 1 Up
m Steve Moore Won 9 & 8
13 John Jeffcote W/0 Steve Moore W/O

John Jeffcote W/O
14 Alex Thorpe
John Jeffcote
15 lan Callaghan
16 g
17 George Lines 4 Ol o
18 David Oliver W/O David Oliver W/
5 David Oliver
20 Alan Jenkins
21 Rob Luxton Won 2 Up Rob Luxton W/O
- Rob Luxton Won 8 & 7

22 Sean Mitchell
23 Rob Luxton W/0
24 Phil McShane
25 Dave Palmer s oi W/o Rob Luxton
26 Stuart Oliver Won 2 Up tuart Oliver
27 Stuart Oliver Won 2 Up
78 Robert Whittaker
29 Stuart Oliver
30 Geoff Rice
31 Nick Maling

w
N

Nick Maling Won 5 & 3




PAIRS COMPETITION

5 BEST SCORES FROM 8 TO COUNT

Oxley Rutland Erewash  Walsall Priors Bromsgrove Hton Lingdale Total Pos
(5/8)

Name
Tony Hair 17 32 29 0 0 31 25
David Oliver 0 25 0 25 0 0 0
Total 17 57 29 25 0 31 25 0 9
George Lines 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Steve Moore 26 26 33 0 23 25 29
Total 26 26 33 0 23 25 29 0 11
Sohail Caratella 24 32 18 29 32 27 25
Geoff Rice 18 24 25 0 0 0 26
Total 42 56 43 29 32 27 51 0 4
Nick Maling 27 34 26 22 21 23 29
Alex Thorpe 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total 27 34 26 22 21 23 29 0 139 11
Stuart Oliver 0 19 33 27 0 25 0
Neil Bevan 26 0 27 0 23 23
Total 26 19 60 27 23 48 0 0 7
Martin Laycock 0 22 23 0 31 0
Sean Mitchell 18 17 24 22 25 32 29
Total 18 39 47 22 56 32 29 0 203 6
lan Callaghan 25 0 0 36 30 0 31
John Oliver 17 26 25 18 26 24 21
Total 42 26 25 54 56 24 52 0 2
Rob Abbott 17 32 0 0 0 0 0
Shane Harrower 32 0 21 22 33 24 0
Total 49 32 21 22 33 24 0 160 10
Dean Tranter 19 27 0 25 24 25 0
Dave Palmer 24 20 0 21 35 29 0
Total 43 47 0 46 59 54 0 0 1
Simon Walters 0 26 26 20 0 0 19
John Jeffcote 27 24 28 18 0 23 26
Total 27 50 54 38 0 23 45 0 214 5
Phil McShane 0 19 18 28 19 35 22
Alan Jenkins 25 22 0 27 0 28 23
Total 25 41 18 55 19 63 45 0 3
Paul Holmes 0 0 0 19 34 30 0
Rob Luxton 23 18 31 0 0 26 25
Total 23 18 31 19 34 56 25 0 169 8
Robert Whittaker 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Yoo 0 0 0 0
Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 IIr #N/A




Course:
Name

Steve Moore
Sohail Caratella
Dave Palmer
Phil McShane
Robert Whittaker
Alan Jenkins
Neil Bevan
Nick Maling
Tony Hair
Paul Holmes
Rob Luxton
John Oliver
Stuart Oliver
Dean Tranter
George Lines
David Oliver
Robert Abbott
John Jeffcote
Martin Laycock
Geoff Rice
Shane Harrower
Sean Mitchell
Simon Walters
lan Callaghan
Alex Thorpe

Total Players
Did not play

HANDICAPS

ELTON FURZE GOLF CLUB

Current Handicap

Total

Stableford Score Factor
29 0.4
25 0.1

0.4
22 0.3
0.4
23 0.3
0.2
29 0.3
25 0.4
0.3
25 0.1
21 0.4
0.4
0.4
0.4
0.4
0.3
26 0.4
0.4
26 0.3
0.4
29 0.4
19 0.2
31 0.2
0.4
13
330

Difference

-1.6
0.0
0.0
0.9
0.0
0.6
0.0
-1.2
0.0
0.0
0.0
1.6
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
-0.4
0.0
-0.3
0.0
-1.6
1.2
-1.2
0.0

Date: 11th September 2022

Adjustments

-1.6
0.0
0.0
0.9
0.0
0.6
0.0
-1.2
0.0
0.0
0.0
1.6
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
-0.4
0.0
-0.3
0.0
-1.6
1.2
-1.2
0.0

New Handicap

19.0
6.0
24.1
18.5
30.2
13.2
10.3
18.2
20.2
14.9
-0.6
32.2
24.1
23.8
25.8
25.6
14.6
25.0
25.2
11.8
23.6
21.3
10.4
8.1
28.0

SSS
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25




Nick Maling
Sohail Caratella
lan Callaghan
Steve Moore
Tony Hair

Sean Mitchell
Shane Harrower
Phil McShane
Stuart Oliver
David Palmer
John Jeffcote
Paul Holmes
Alan Jenkins
Rob Luxton
Dean Tranter
Neil Bevan

Rob Abbott
John Oliver
Geoff Rice
Simon Walters
Martin Laycock
David Oliver
George Lines
Robert Whittaker

Rutland

12

2.5
4.5

15

2.5
12
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Oxley

15
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O O N O b

Erewash

3.5
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CARATELLA CUP

Priors
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Walsall

13
15

BEST 5 FROM 8 SCORES

Bromsgrove
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Lingdale
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Total

415
40
395
375
34
31
28
26
245
245
245
22
185
165
15
135
11
95

7.5

6.5
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THE PLAYERS RESULTS

INDIVIDUAL SCORES ALL 3 ROUNDS

Name

Sohail Caratella
Hussein Caratella
Sanjay Pabari
Andrew Griffiths
Niall McSwiney
John Oliver
David Oliver
Stuart Oliver
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Rob Luxton

10 Sean Mitchell
11 Shane Harrower
12 Geoff Rice

13 Pete Henley

14 Alan Jenkins

15 Neil Bevan

16 Arshad Jahangir
17 Steve Moore
18 Phil McShane
19 Nick Maling

20 Tony Hair

Stableford Scores

Total

92

97

9

95

71

51

69

65

116

93

72

86

63

85

98

83

105

65

Friday Saturday Sunday
35 34 25
33 31 33
28 28 38
25 30 40
0 38 33
13 21 17
21 26 22
0 32 33
34 40 42
28 27 38
30 21 21
24 31 31
30 33 0
20 36 29
35 31 32
24 32 27
30 34 41
19 18 28
19 36 16
27 30 19

71

76




Fourball Betterball

Player 1

Team1l Niall McSwiney

Team 2 Hussein Caratella

Team 3 Arshad Jahangir

Team 4 Andrew Griffiths

Team5 Rob Luxton

Nearest The Pin Front 9

Nearest The Pin Back 9

Nearest The Pinin 2

Lost Balls Winner

Handicap

Player 2

Pete Henley

Neil Bevan

Geoff Rice

Sohail Caratella

Alan Jenkins

Friday Results

Handicap

Shane Harrower

Geoff Rice

Geoff Rice

Arshad Jahangir

Player 3

John Oliver

Stuart Oliver

Phil McShane

Tony Hair

Nick Maling

Handicap Player 4 Handicap

Steve Moore
Sanjay Pabari
Shane Harrower
Sean Mitchell

David Oliver

Lost Balls

SCORE

103
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Sunday Results

Individual Stableford

Stableford Score

Winner
Ist Rob Luxton 42
2nd Steve Moore 41
3rd Andrew Griffiths 40
4th Sean Mitchell 38
5th Sanjay Pabari 38
Nearest The Pin Front 9 I Andrew Griffiths
Nearest The Pin Back 9 I Niall McSwiney

Nearest The Pinin 2 I

Steve Moore

Lost Balls Winner

Niall McSwiney

Lost Balls






